# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heller Financial, Inc.		09/06/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pangborn Corporation	
Street Address:	580 Pangborn Boulevard	
City:	Hagerstown	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21742-4152	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0541813	PANGBORN
Registration Number:	0541814	ROTOBLAST
Registration Number:	0680244	ROTOBLAST
Registration Number:	1041648	ROTOCONDITIONER
Registration Number:	1072105	CURVANE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-344-4969 Phone:

Email: maauberger@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Marcia A. Auberger Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09047-230103

TRADEMARK

900057861 **REEL: 003389 FRAME: 0250** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcia A. Auberger
Signature:	/Marcia A. Auberger/
Date:	09/13/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=PANGBORN#page1.tif source=PANGBORN#page2.tif source=PANGBORN#page3.tif source=PANGBORN#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003389 FRAME: 0251 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Pangborn Corporation ("Pangborn"), a Delaware corporation with its

principal place of business at 580 Pangborn Boulevard, Hagerstown, Maryland 21742-

4152 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the United States Patents shown

in Exhibit "A" attached hereto, the inventions claimed therein for the United States of

America and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to any and all Letters Patent issued for

said inventions in any and all countries foreign thereto, and any and all continuations,

divisions, reissues, or extensions of any such Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, Pangborn is the owner of the United States Trademark Registrations

shown in Exhibit "B" attached hereto; and of the trademarks shown in said registrations, and

of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

AND WHEREAS, Heller Financial, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter

referred to as "Assignee"), acquired from Assignor a security interest in and to the said

United States Patents, the inventions claimed therein for the United States of America and

all countries foreign thereto, and in and to any and all Letters Patent issued for said

inventions in any and all countries foreign thereto, and any and all continuations, divisions,

reissues, or extensions of any such Letters Patent, of which the security interest was

recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 1997;

AND WHEREAS, Assignee acquired from Assignor a security interest in and to the

said United States Trademark Registrations, and of the trademarks shown in said

registrations, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks of which the

security interest was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 22,

1997;

AND WHEREAS, Assignor has satisfied its obligations under the security interest

given to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the satisfaction of the obligations of

Assignor, which is hereby acknowledged by Assignee, Assignee does hereby release the

security interest previously granted and transferred unto Assignee in and to the said United

States Patents, the inventions claimed therein for the United States of America and all

countries foreign thereto, and in and to any and all Letters Patent issued for said inventions

HOU:2612961.2

TRADEMARK

in any and all countries foreign thereto, and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, or extensions of any such Letters Patent; and Assignee does hereby release the security interest previously granted and transferred unto Assignee in and to the said United States trademark registrations, and the trademarks shown in the said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and any right Assignee may have had to conduct business under said trademarks..

Done this 9th day of September, 2006

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Agent

Name: <u>Dwayne Coker</u>

Title: <u>It's Duly Authorized Signatory</u>

## **EXHIBIT A**

United States Patent No. 4,757,646

United States Patent No. 4,941,297

United States Patent No. 5,134,810

United States Patent No. 5,209,024

 $D: \label{local-settings-local-set$ 

HOU:2612961.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003389 FRAME: 0254

## **EXHIBIT B**

United States Trademark Registration No. 541,813
United States Trademark Registration No. 541,814
United States Trademark Registration No. 680,244
United States Trademark Registration No. 1,041,648
United States Trademark Registration No. 1,072,105

D:\Documents and Settings\213025521\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK2D\Release of Security Interest.DOC

**RECORDED: 09/13/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003389 FRAME: 0255